
Original Agreement No. or PO No. (MYA 221) 

AMENDMENT NO. I 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN Marcie Bracco Cain AND 
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL o:NTER 

FOR 
Marketing & Public Relations Consulting Services 

This Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement ("'Agreement'"), dated January !, 2012, is entered into 
by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center ("NMC'"), and Marcie Bracco Cain 
(Contractor), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS. the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term end date to allow for 
existing services to continue. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THERF.FORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

L Contractor will continue to provide NMC w·ith the same scope of services as stated in the original Agreement 
(No. MVA 221). 

2. Section 2. '"TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended by removing, "The term r~f this Agreement is from 
January 1, 2012to December 31, 2012 unless ,moner terminated pursuant to this Agreement" and replacing it 
with "The term of this Agreement is .from January 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 unless sooner terminated pur.;·uant 
to this Axreement." 

3. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement (No. MYA 221 ). 

4. The effective date of this Amendment is January 1, 2012. 

Signature Page to Follow 

5/4/12 ver 



' 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set forth in this 
document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Dated _A"'v~.-..;?<.<LL• ."-'/"'2'""'----

IAJ . • "; /L '~ 
Printed Name --~!"l(l-1LC="'-~""'"--~La.Ufl~.,.,~-'------

Signature 2 Dated 
(Signature of Secretary. A~>l Secreta!), (TO, ---------------

rrcasurcr or Asst I rcasurcr) **" 

Printed }\lame Title----~-----------

***IN.'·ITRUCTIONS: lfCO/V'TRACTOR is a corporation, indudinxlimited liahility und non-profit corporations, thefu!llegu/ 
name of the corporation shall he set./(Jrth ahove together with the siRnatures r!ftwo spec!fied ojjic€'rs. ((CONTRACTOR is a 
partnership, the name of the partnersh1jJ shall he set j(mh ahove together with the signalure of 11 partner who has authority to 
execute this Agreement on heha(f'14'the purtnership. (/'CONTRACTOR is contructing in and tndividual capacily, Lhe individual 
shall setfurth Lhe name o/'the husiness. 1/uny and shall personally sign the Agreement. 

NATIVIDAD ME.J>IC:AL .NT,k' 
/Ill ,· /(i 

Signature--~·=-'-/---,'.,~-,-,---''--:___: _____ _ 
Purch~anager 

Signature )1~ 
NMC CEO 

Appruvcd u to LeJl:alit)· and Ltj!al Form; 

(harks J 1\.-kKcc. 9Jnt\ ( nunwl 

r ) 

"' ~A ic___ ___ __ 
:\nne Brauer. Depul} Altomcy li.>r Counly and l"MC 

'2012 

5/4/12 ver 

1) /) 
Dated~-~-~-__ /_,(-!_~_/~~-~--

Dated _ _:_il_lc_:c_.:'i'-'1'-''-=._"'------


